

July 31, 2017

RE: PAMFast DryWall AutoFeed Screws Statement of Code Compliance

The products listed below meet the criteria listed under ASTM C1002-14: <u>Standard Specification for Steel Self-Piercing Tapping Screws for Application of Gypsum Panel</u> Products or Metal Plaster Bases to Wood Studs or Steel Studs:

- GCBP6118 #6 x 1-1/8" PAMFast Drywall Screw
- GCBP6114 #6 x 1-1/4" PAMFast Drywall Screw
- GCBP6158 #6 x 1-5/8" PAMFast Drywall Screw
- GCBP7200 #7 x 2" PAMFast Drywall Screw
- GCBP7212 #7 x 2-1/2" PAMFast Drywall Screw

These products have been evaluated under their corresponding classification as a Type W screw and found to be in conformance with all dimensional, material, physical property, performance and finish requirements.

Please note that this conformance statement applies to product packaged as either "PAM" or "FastenMaster PAMFast" regardless of manufacturing date. All product is manufactured and inspected under an audited third-party quality control program.

This letter shall serve as notification of compliance to this ASTM standard as well as codes requiring that this standard be met to gain compliance.

For questions regarding this statement, please contact the FastenMaster Technical Department at 1-800-518-3569 or by email at info@fastenmaster.com.